## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Wen Hua LIN			10/17/2012	
Tsang-Yi LIAO			10/17/2012	
Hong-Yen LIN			10/17/2012	
Guo Jin SU			10/17/2012	
Chi Sheng FANG			10/17/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GeniuS Electronic	Optical Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 1, Keya E. Rd.	•		
Internal Address:	Daya Dist.			
City:	Taichung City			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	428			
Property Type				
Property Ty	/pe	Number	r l	
Property Ty Application Number:	·	Number 554398	r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA sent via US Mail wh docket@bake Baker & McK	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ermckenzie.com Kenzie, L.L.P. venue, Suite 2300	r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent via US Mail wh docket@bake Baker & Mck 2001 Ross A Dallas, TEXA	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ermckenzie.com Kenzie, L.L.P. venue, Suite 2300	r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent via US Mail wh docket@bake Baker & Mck 2001 Ross A Dallas, TEXA	254398 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ermckenzie.com Kenzie, L.L.P. Venue, Suite 2300 AS 75201	r	

Altorney Docket No. 87260464-242003

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS. GeniuS Electronic Optical Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

# with an address of: No.1, Keya E. Rd., Daya Dist., Talehung City 428, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting thereform, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registrics; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements: and, at the expense of Assignee. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

	OPTICAL LENS ASSEMBLY AND IMAGING LENS WITH INFRARED RAY FILTERING
Serial No.:	13/654398

October 17, 2012

Date Filed:

Page 1 of 2

#### Attorney Docket No. 87260464-242003

Thereby grant JOHN G. HAIM. Registration No. 37,323, BRIAN C. McCORMACK, Registration No. 36.601, WILLIAM D. McSPADDEN, Registration No. 44,234, GUY BIRRENMEIER, Registration No. 52,622, MATTHEW S. DUSHEK, Registration No. 61,921 and CHARLES YANG. Registration No. 62,059, and all practitioners with the firm of Baker & McKenzie LLP (Customer Number 23562) with an office at 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300, Dallas, TX 75201, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor:	LIN, WEN HVA
Inventor(s) Name:	LIN, WEN HUA
Residence:	No.1. Keya E. Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City 428, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan. (R.O.C.)
Date:	October 17, 2012
Signature of Inventor:	Liao, tsang - yi
Inventor(s) Name:	(  LIAO, TSANG-YI
Residence:	No. I. Keya E. Rd . Daya Dist., Taichung City 428. Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan. (R.O.C.)
Date:	October 17, 2012
Signature of Inventor:	LIN, HONG YEN
	LIN, HONG-YEN

## PATENT REEL: 029345 FRAME: 0507

Vitorney Docket No. 87260464-242003

.

.

Residence:	No.1, Keya E. Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City 428, Faiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	faiwan. (R.O.C.)
Date:	October 17, 2012
Signature of Inventor:	SU. GUO JIN
Inventor(s) Name:	SU, GUO JIN
Residence:	No.1, Keya F. Rd., Daya Dist., Laichung City 428, Laiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Laiwan, (R.O.C.)
Date:	October 17, 2012
Signature of Inventor:	FANG, CHISHENG
Inventor(s) Name:	FANG, CHI SHENG
Residence:	No.1. Keya E. Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City 428, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Citizenship:	Taiwan. (R.O.C.)
Date:	October 17, 2012

Page 3 of 2

.....

٠.

RECORDED: 11/26/2012